Pre-assembly devices and tools
329
6
The new product designations of
VOSS products
P.332
Product information VOSS pre-

using different cutting ring systems, flared coupling parts, special
dimensions … )
Examples of how to order items, as well as additional
explanations and variation options are given in the
respective chapters and in the following pages for the
individual product groups.
333
6
System
TD Tools and devices
Function
Tools
BV-10
BV10CJ BV-10 Clamping jaws
BV10PT BV-10 Pre-assembly tools
Cutting rings
CRCB Cutting ring counter brackets
CRPT Cutting ring pre-assembly tools
SQR
SQRCJ SQR Clamping jaws
SQRFH SQR Forming heads
ZAKO
ZAKOCJ ZAKO Clamping jaws
ZAKOPP ZAKO Pressure plates
ZAKOSR ZAKO Spacer rings
Gauges
CG Cone gauges
TGCR Cutting ring testing gauges
TIB Thread identification board
Devices
TBM1 Tube bending manual no. 1
TYPE80N3 Pre-assembly device TYPE 80N3
TYPE85 Pre-assembly device TYPE 85
TYPE90B2 Pre-assembly device TYPE 90B2
TYPE90C2 Pre-assembly device TYPE 90 Comfort
TYPE100 Pre-assembly device TYPE 100
TYPE100C Pre-assembly device TYPE 100 Compact
DUHY1 Drive unit 1, hydraulic
(number consecutively)
YALE PY-07
FOOTSWITCH1 Footswitch 1 with protection cover
(number consecutively)
Wire Plug CA 3 LS
BV10A BV-10 Attachments
Series/Thread
Series
LL Extra light series
L Light series
S Heavy series
L/S Light and heavy series are identical
System Function/
Component
Form Completion Series/
Thread
Tube OD/
Diameter
Thread Diameter Sealing type/
Threaded bore
Suffix
334
Tube OD/Diameter
6  6 mm
8  8 mm
10  10 mm
12  12 mm
14  14 mm
15  15 mm
16  16 mm
18  18 mm
20  20 mm
22  22 mm
25  25 mm

Dimensions
Width: 156 mm
Height: 146 mm
Depth: 250 mm
9799600139 TD-FOOTSWITCH1
352
Tube bending device
Mobile manual unit for producing precision tube bends
Type Order-No. Designation
Tube bending device for manual precision bending of tubes.
Can be used to bend tubes with OD of 8 to 22 mm.
The delivery package includes the following 9 bending templates:
5994060000 TD-TBM1
Tube OD Order-No. Designation
8 5994059900 TD-TBM1-RR8
10 5994059800 TD-TBM1-RR10
12 5994059700 TD-TBM1-RR12
14 5994059600 TD-TBM1-RR14
15 5994059500 TD-TBM1-RR15
16 5994059400 TD-TBM1-RR16
18 5994059300 TD-TBM1-RR18
20 5994059200 TD-TBM1-RR20
22 5994058900 TD-TBM1-RR22
353
6
Thread gauge board
For determining thread sizes of threaded studs
Type Order-No. Designation
Can be used to determine following thread sizes:
Metric fine thread, parallel
M 10 x 1 – M 48 x 2
Inch-size Whitworth pipe thread, parallel
G 1/8" – G 1 1/2"
5993571149 TD-TIB
354
Cone gauges for pre-assembly studs
For checking the 24° cone of a stud
Series
Tube OD
Order-No. Designation
L 6 5991001000 TD-CG-L/S6
L 8 5991001100 TD-CG-L/S8
L 10 5991001200 TD-CG-L/S10
L 12 5991001300 TD-CG-L/S12
L 15 5991001400 TD-CG-L15
L 18 5991001500 TD-CG-L18
L 22 5991001600 TD-CG-L22
L 28 5991001700 TD-CG-L28
L 35 5991001800 TD-CG-L35
L 42 5991001900 TD-CG-L42
S 6 5991001000 TD-CG-L/S6
S 8 5991001100 TD-CG-L/S8
S 10 5991001200 TD-CG-L/S10
S 12 5991001300 TD-CG-L/S12
S 14 5991002000 TD-CG-S14
S 16 5991002100 TD-CG-S16
S 20 5991002200 TD-CG-S20
S 25 5991002300 TD-CG-S25
S 30 5991002400 TD-CG-S30
S 38 5991002500 TD-CG-S38
355
6
Inspection gauges
For inspection of cutting ring pre-assemblies
Including union nut and test pin in a handy suitcase
Series
Tube OD
Order-No. Designation
LL 16 5994503649 TD-TGCR-LL16
L 6 5994502249 TD-TGCR-L6
L 8 5994502349 TD-TGCR-L8
L 10 5994502449 TD-TGCR-L10
L 12 5994502549 TD-TGCR-L12
L 15 5994502649 TD-TGCR-L15
L 18 5994502749 TD-TGCR-L18
L 22 5994502849 TD-TGCR-L22
L 28 5994503749 TD-TGCR-L28
L 35 5994503849 TD-TGCR-L35
L 42 5994503949 TD-TGCR-L42
S 6 5994502949 TD-TGCR-S6
S 8 5994503049 TD-TGCR-S8
S 10 5994503149 TD-TGCR-S10
S 12 5994503249 TD-TGCR-S12
S 14 5994503349 TD-TGCR-S14
S 16 5994503449 TD-TGCR-S16
S 20 5994503549 TD-TGCR-S20
S 25 5994504049 TD-TGCR-S25
S 30 5994504149 TD-TGCR-S30
S 38 5994504249 TD-TGCR-S38
356
Pre-assembly tools
for cutting ring assemblies
Manual pre-assembly stud
Series
Tube OD
d1
d3 SW1 Order-No. Designation
Manual pre-assembly stud
Standard
Order-No. Designation
Manual pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
LL 4 M 8 x 1 7 5993950000 TD-CRPT-LL4-M 5993993000 TD-CRPT-LL4-M-PM
LL 6 M 10 x 1 9 5993952000 TD-CRPT-LL6-M 5993993200 TD-CRPT-LL6-M-PM
LL 8 M 12 x 1 11 5993953000 TD-CRPT-LL8-M 5993993300 TD-CRPT-LL8-M-PM
L 6 M 12 x 1,5 11 5993954000 TD-CRPT-L6-M 5993993400 TD-CRPT-L6-M-PM
L 8 M 14 x 1,5 12 5993955000 TD-CRPT-L8-M 5993993500 TD-CRPT-L8-M-PM
L 10 M 16 x 1,5 14 5993956000 TD-CRPT-L10-M 5993993600 TD-CRPT-L10-M-PM
L 12 M 18 x 1,5 17 5993957000 TD-CRPT-L12-M 5993993700 TD-CRPT-L12-M-PM
L 15 M 22 x 1,5 19 5993958000 TD-CRPT-L15-M 5993993800 TD-CRPT-L15-M-PM
L 18 M 26 x 1,5 24 5993959000 TD-CRPT-L18-M 5993993900 TD-CRPT-L18-M-PM
L 22 M 30 x 2 27 5993960000 TD-CRPT-L22-M 5993994000 TD-CRPT-L22-M-PM
L 28 M 36 x 2 32 5993961000 TD-CRPT-L28-M 5993994100 TD-CRPT-L28-M-PM
L 35 M 45 x 2 41 5993962000 TD-CRPT-L35-M 5993994200 TD-CRPT-L35-M-PM
L 42 M 52 x 2 46 5993963000 TD-CRPT-L42-M 5993994300 TD-CRPT-L42-M-PM
S 6 M 14 x 1,5 12 5993964000 TD-CRPT-S6-M 5993994400 TD-CRPT-S6-M-PM
S 8 M 16 x 1,5 14 5993965000 TD-CRPT-S8-M 5993994500 TD-CRPT-S8-M-PM
S 10 M 18 x 1,5 17 5993966000 TD-CRPT-S10-M 5993994600 TD-CRPT-S10-M-PM
S 12 M 20 x 1,5 17 5993967000 TD-CRPT-S12-M 5993994700 TD-CRPT-S12-M-PM
S 14 M 22 x 1,5 19 5993968000 TD-CRPT-S14-M 5993994800 TD-CRPT-S14-M-PM
S 16 M 24 x 1,5 22 5993969000 TD-CRPT-S16-M 5993994900 TD-CRPT-S16-M-PM
S 20 M 30 x 2 27 5993970000 TD-CRPT-S20-M 5993995000 TD-CRPT-S20-M-PM
S 25 M 36 x 2 32 5993971000 TD-CRPT-S25-M 5993995100 TD-CRPT-S25-M-PM
S 30 M 42 x 2 36 5993972000 TD-CRPT-S30-M 5993995200 TD-CRPT-S30-M-PM
S 38 M 52 x 2 46 5993973000 TD-CRPT-S38-M 5993995300 TD-CRPT-S38-M-PM
357
6
Pre-assembly tools
for cutting ring assemblies
Type 80 N2
Pre-assembly stud
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Standard
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
LL 6 5991102000 TD-CRPT-LL6-PA
LL 8 5991103000 TD-CRPT-LL8-PA
L 6 5991207100 TD-CRPT-L6-PA 5993863400 TD-CRPT-L6-PA-PM
L 8 5991208100 TD-CRPT-L8-PA 5993863600 TD-CRPT-L8-PA-PM
L 10 5991209100 TD-CRPT-L10-PA 5993863800 TD-CRPT-L10-PA-PM
L 12 5991210100 TD-CRPT-L12-PA 5993864000 TD-CRPT-L12-PA-PM
L 15 5991211100 TD-CRPT-L15-PA 5993864300 TD-CRPT-L15-PA-PM
L 18 5991212100 TD-CRPT-L18-PA 5993864500 TD-CRPT-L18-PA-PM
L 22 5991213100 TD-CRPT-L22-PA 5993864700 TD-CRPT-L22-PA-PM
L 28 5991214100 TD-CRPT-L28-PA 5993864900 TD-CRPT-L28-PA-PM
L 35 5991215100 TD-CRPT-L35-PA 5993865100 TD-CRPT-L35-PA-PM
L 42 5991216100 TD-CRPT-L42-PA 5993865300 TD-CRPT-L42-PA-PM
S 6 5991217100 TD-CRPT-S6-PA 5993863500 TD-CRPT-S6-PA-PM
S 8 5991218100 TD-CRPT-S8-PA 5993863700 TD-CRPT-S8-PA-PM
S 10 5991219100 TD-CRPT-S10-PA 5993863900 TD-CRPT-S10-PA-PM
S 12 5991220100 TD-CRPT-S12-PA 5993864100 TD-CRPT-S12-PA-PM
S 14 5991221100 TD-CRPT-S14-PA 5993864200 TD-CRPT-S14-PA-PM
S 16 5991222100 TD-CRPT-S16-PA 5993864400 TD-CRPT-S16-PA-PM
S 20 5991223100 TD-CRPT-S20-PA 5993864600 TD-CRPT-S20-PA-PM
S 25 5991224100 TD-CRPT-S25-PA 5993864800 TD-CRPT-S25-PA-PM
S 30 5991225100 TD-CRPT-S30-PA 5993865000 TD-CRPT-S30-PA-PM
S 38 5991226100 TD-CRPT-S38-PA 5993865200 TD-CRPT-S38-PA-PM
358
Pre-assembly tools
for cutting ring assemblies
Type 80 N2 / N3
Support plate
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Support plate
Type 80 N2 / N3
LL 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
LL 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
L 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
L 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
L 10 5991329100 TD-CRCB-L/S10-TYPE80
L 12 5991330100 TD-CRCB-L/S12-TYPE80
L 15 5991331100 TD-CRCB-L15-TYPE80
L 18 5991332100 TD-CRCB-L18-TYPE80
L 22 5991333100 TD-CRCB-L22-TYPE80
L 28 5991334100 TD-CRCB-L28-TYPE80
L 35 5991335100 TD-CRCB-L35-TYPE80
L 42 5991336100 TD-CRCB-L42-TYPE80
S 6 5991327100 TD-CRCB-L/S6-TYPE80
S 8 5991328100 TD-CRCB-L/S8-TYPE80
S 10 5991329100 TD-CRCB-L/S10-TYPE80
S 12 5991330100 TD-CRCB-L/S12-TYPE80
S 14 5991337100 TD-CRCB-S14-TYPE80
S 16 5991338100 TD-CRCB-S16-TYPE80
S 20 5991339100 TD-CRCB-S20-TYPE80
S 25 5991340100 TD-CRCB-S25-TYPE80
S 30 5991341100 TD-CRCB-S30-TYPE80
S 38 5991342100 TD-CRCB-S38-TYPE80
359
6
Pre-assembly tools

with RFID
(Type 90 Comfort)
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance
steel
Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
High-performance steel
with RFID
(Type 90 Comfort)
LL 6 5991102100 TD-CRPT-LL6-MT 5993867400 TD-CRPT-LL6-MT-PM 5993992500 TD-CRPT-LL6-MT-PM-RFID
LL 8 5991103100 TD-CRPT-LL8-MT 5993867300 TD-CRPT-LL8-MT-PM 5993992600 TD-CRPT-LL8-MT-PM-RFID
L 6 5991207300 TD-CRPT-L6-MT 5993850700 TD-CRPT-L6-MT-RFID 5993861400 TD-CRPT-L6-MT-PM 5993870700 TD-CRPT-L6-MT-PM-RFID
L 8 5991208300 TD-CRPT-L8-MT 5993850900 TD-CRPT-L8-MT-RFID 5993861600 TD-CRPT-L8-MT-PM 5993870900 TD-CRPT-L8-MT-PM-RFID
L 10 5991209300 TD-CRPT-L10-MT 5993851100 TD-CRPT-L10-MT-RFID 5993861800 TD-CRPT-L10-MT-PM 5993871100 TD-CRPT-L10-MT-PM-RFID
L 12 5991210300 TD-CRPT-L12-MT 5993851300 TD-CRPT-L12-MT-RFID 5993862000 TD-CRPT-L12-MT-PM 5993871300 TD-CRPT-L12-MT-PM-RFID
L 15 5991211300 TD-CRPT-L15-MT 5993851600 TD-CRPT-L15-MT-RFID 5993862300 TD-CRPT-L15-MT-PM 5993871600 TD-CRPT-L15-MT-PM-RFID
L 18 5991212300 TD-CRPT-L18-MT 5993851800 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-RFID 5993862500 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-PM 5993871800 TD-CRPT-L18-MT-PM-RFID
L 22 5991213300 TD-CRPT-L22-MT 5993852000 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-RFID 5993862700 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-PM 5993872000 TD-CRPT-L22-MT-PM-RFID
L 28 5991214300 TD-CRPT-L28-MT 5993852200 TD-CRPT-L28-MT-RFID 5993862900 TD-CRPT-L28-MT-PM 5993872200 TD-CRPT-L28-MT-PM-RFID
L 35 5991215300 TD-CRPT-L35-MT 5993852400 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-RFID 5993863100 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-PM 5993872400 TD-CRPT-L35-MT-PM-RFID
L 42 5991216300 TD-CRPT-L42-MT 5993852600 TD-CRPT-L42-MT-RFID 5993863300 TD-CRPT-L42-MT-PM 5993872600 TD-CRPT-L42-MT-PM-RFID
S 6 5991217300 TD-CRPT-S6-MT 5993850800 TD-CRPT-S6-MT-RFID 5993861500 TD-CRPT-S6-MT-PM 5993870800 TD-CRPT-S6-MT-PM-RFID
S 8 5991218300 TD-CRPT-S8-MT 5993851000 TD-CRPT-S8-MT-RFID 5993861700 TD-CRPT-S8-MT-PM 5993871000 TD-CRPT-S8-MT-PM-RFID
S 10 5991219300 TD-CRPT-S10-MT 5993851200 TD-CRPT-S10-MT-RFID 5993861900 TD-CRPT-S10-MT-PM 5993871200 TD-CRPT-S10-MT-PM-RFID
S 12 5991220300 TD-CRPT-S12-MT 5993851400 TD-CRPT-S12-MT-RFID 5993862100 TD-CRPT-S12-MT-PM 5993871400 TD-CRPT-S12-MT-PM-RFID
S 14 5991221300 TD-CRPT-S14-MT 5993851500 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-RFID 5993862200 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-PM 5993871500 TD-CRPT-S14-MT-PM-RFID
S 16 5991222300 TD-CRPT-S16-MT 5993851700 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-RFID 5993862400 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-PM 5993871700 TD-CRPT-S16-MT-PM-RFID
S 20 5991223300 TD-CRPT-S20-MT 5993851900 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-RFID 5993862600 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-PM 5993871900 TD-CRPT-S20-MT-PM-RFID
S 25 5991224300 TD-CRPT-S25-MT 5993852100 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-RFID 5993862800 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-PM 5993872100 TD-CRPT-S25-MT-PM-RFID
S 30 5991225300 TD-CRPT-S30-MT 5993852300 TD-CRPT-S30-MT-RFID 5993863000 TD-CRPT-S30-MT-PM 5993872300 TD-CRPT-S30-MT-PM-RFID
S 38 5991226300 TD-CRPT-S38-MT 5993852500 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-RFID 5993863200 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-PM 5993872500 TD-CRPT-S38-MT-PM-RFID
360
Pre-assembly tools
for cutting ring assemblies
Type 90 Basic II
Type 90 Comfort
Support plate
Series
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Support plate
LL 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
LL 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
L 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
L 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
L 10 5991329300 TD-CRCB-L/S10
L 12 5991330300 TD-CRCB-L/S12
L 15 5991331300 TD-CRCB-L15
L 18 5991332300 TD-CRCB-L18
L 22 5991333300 TD-CRCB-L22
L 28 5991334300 TD-CRCB-L28
L 35 5991335300 TD-CRCB-L35
L 42 5991336300 TD-CRCB-L42
S 6 5991327300 TD-CRCB-L/S6
S 8 5991328300 TD-CRCB-L/S8
S 10 5991329300 TD-CRCB-L/S10
S 12 5991330300 TD-CRCB-L/S12
S 14 5991337300 TD-CRCB-S14
S 16 5991338300 TD-CRCB-S16
S 20 5991339300 TD-CRCB-S20
S 25 5991340300 TD-CRCB-S25
S 30 5991341300 TD-CRCB-S30
S 38 5991342300 TD-CRCB-S38
361
6
Pre-assembly tools
for BV-10 flared coned assembly
Type 80 N
Type 80 N2
Series
Tube OD
d1 x s
d3 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
L 6 x 1 2,9 5993050000 TD-BV10PT-L6x1-PA 5993000000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S6
L 8 x 1 4,9 5993050100 TD-BV10PT-L8x1-PA 5993001000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S8
L 10 x 1 6,3 5993050200 TD-BV10PT-L10x1-PA 5993002000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S10
L 10 x 1,5 5,5 5993050300 TD-BV10PT-L/S10x1,5-PA 5993002000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S10
L 12 x 1 8,0 5993050400 TD-BV10PT-L12x1-PA 5993003000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S12
L 12 x 1,5 7,5 5993050500 TD-BV10PT-L/S12x1,5-PA 5993003000 TD-BV10CJ-L/S12
L 15 x 1,5 10,2 5993050600 TD-BV10PT-L15x1,5-PA 5993004000 TD-BV10CJ-L15
L 15 x 2 9,1 5993050700 TD-BV10PT-L15x2-PA 5993004000 TD-BV10CJ-L15

Pre-assembly tools
for ZAKO ring assembly
Type 80 N
Type 80 N2
Flange size
NW
d2 Order-No. Designation
Pre-assembly stud
Tube OD
d1
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
1/2” 30,3 5993065100 TD-ZAKOPP-1/2-PA 16 5993015000 TD-BV10CJ-S16
3/4” 38,3 5993066100 TD-ZAKOPP-3/4-PA 20 5993016000 TD-BV10CJ-S20
1” 46,3 5993067100 TD-ZAKOPP-1-PA 25 5993017000 TD-BV10CJ-S25
1 1/4” 52,3 5993068100 TD-ZAKOPP-11/4-PA 30 5993018000 TD-BV10CJ-S30
38 5993019000 TD-BV10CJ-S38
Locking plate available upon request.
366
Pre-assembly tools
for ZAKO ring assembly

Pre-assembly
tools for
ZAKO ring
assembly
Typ 82
Tube
OD
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Spacer ring
Order-No. Designation
Pressure plate
16 5514963100 TD-ZAKOCJ-16-TYPE82 5514978000 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
20 5514964100 TD-ZAKOCJ-20-TYPE82 5514978000 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
25 5514965200 TD-ZAKOCJ-25-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
30 5514966200 TD-ZAKOCJ-30-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
38 5514967200 TD-ZAKOCJ-38-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
50 5514968100 TD-ZAKOCJ-50-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
60 5514968249 TD-ZAKOCJ-60-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
65 5514969100 TD-ZAKOCJ-65-TYPE82 5514980000 TD-ZAKOPP-16-65-TYPE82
368
Pre-assembly
tools for
ZAKO ring
assembly
Type 85
Tube
OD
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
Order-No. Designation
Spacer ring
Order-No. Designation
Pressure plate
38 5514940049 TD-ZAKOCJ-38-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993802749 TD-ZAKOPP-38-TYPE85
50 5514940149 TD-ZAKOCJ-50-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993801849 TD-ZAKOPP-48,3/50-TYPE85
60 5514940249 TD-ZAKOCJ-60-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993801949 TD-ZAKOPP-60-TYPE85
65 5514940349 TD-ZAKOCJ-65-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993802049 TD-ZAKOPP-65-TYPE85
75 5514940949 TD-ZAKOCJ-75-TYPE85 5993802149 TD-ZAKOPP-75-TYPE85
80 5514940449 TD-ZAKOCJ-80-TYPE85 5993802249 TD-ZAKOPP-76,1/80-TYPE85
88 5514940549 TD-ZAKOCJ-88-TYPE85 5993802349 TD-ZAKOPP-88-TYPE85
101,6 5514940649 TD-ZAKOCJ-101,6-TYPE85 5993802449 TD-ZAKOPP-88,9/101,6-TYPE85
114,3 5514940749 TD-ZAKOCJ-114,3-TYPE85 5993802549 TD-ZAKOPP-114,3-TYPE85
369
6

2” 60,3 5514941149 TD-ZAKOCJ-60,3-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993397949 TD-ZAKOPP-60,3-ID72,5-TYPE85
2 1/2” 60,3 5514941149 TD-ZAKOCJ-60,3-TYPE85 5514978100 TD-ZAKOSR-TYPE85 5993802949 TD-ZAKOPP-60,3-ID85,5-TYPE85
3” 76,1 5514941249 TD-ZAKOCJ-76,1-TYPE85 5993802249 TD-ZAKOPP-76,1/80-TYPE85
3 1/2” 88,9 5514941349 TD-ZAKOCJ-88,9-TYPE85 5993802449 TD-ZAKOPP-88,9/101,6-TYPE85
4” 114,3 5514940749 TD-ZAKOCJ-114,3-TYPE85 5993802849 TD-ZAKOPP-114,3-ID150,5-TYPE85
370
Pre-assembly tools VOSSFormSQR
(steel)
Type 100 / Type 100 Compact
Tube OD Order-No. Designation
Forming head
Tube OD Order-No. Designation
Clamping jaws
L/S 6 x 1 5993290690 TD-SQRFH-L/S6x1 L/S 6 5993090149 TD-SQRCJ-L/S6
L/S 6 x 1,5 5993290691 TD-SQRFH-L/S6x1,5 L/S 8 5993092949 TD-SQRCJ-L/S8
L/S 6 x 2 5993290692 TD-SQRFH-L/S6x2 L/S 10 5993093649 TD-SQRCJ-L/S10
L/S 8 x 1 5993293490 TD-SQRFH-L/S8x1 L/S 12 5993094349 TD-SQRCJ-L/S12
L/S 8 x 1,5 5993293491 TD-SQRFH-L/S8x1,5 L 15 5993096049 TD-SQRCJ-L15
L/S 8 x 2 5993293492 TD-SQRFH-L/S8x2 L 18 5993096749 TD-SQRCJ-L18
L/S 8 x 2,5 5993293493 TD-SQRFH-L/S8x2,5 L 22 5993097449 TD-SQRCJ-L22
L 10 x 1 5993294190 TD-SQRFH-L10x1 L 28 5993098149 TD-SQRCJ-L28
L 10 x 1,5 5993294191 TD-SQRFH-L10x1,5 L 35 5993098849 TD-SQRCJ-L35
L 10 x 2 5993294192 TD-SQRFH-L10x2 L 42 5993092249 TD-SQRCJ-L42
L 12 x 1 5993294890 TD-SQRFH-L12x1 S 14 5993099549 TD-SQRCJ-S14